City of Ocala, FL
Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER

Doing Business As

Business Location

Address

Issue Date

License Type License Subtype

LIC-1002641

LIC-1002795

LIC-1002604

LIC-1002605

LIC-1002573
LIC-1002796

LIC-1002861

LIC-1002660

LIC-1002866

LIC-1002730

LIC-1002877

LIC-1002831

MARION PRECISION
LAWN &
LANDSCAPE

BEATSTYLEZ HAIR
STUDIO

Sunrise Foodmart #1
Sunrise Foodmart #1

Kid City USA - Ocala

Rainbows Beam
Home Care Inc
Simply Fascinating
Beauty, LLC
Gallagher Benefit

Services, Inc. : Buss,
Thomas C.

Gallagher Benefit
Services, Inc. :
Gallagher, Arthur J.

Ocala Lotus House

PHANTOM
FIREWORKS

Simoes Reeves

2331 NE 17th PI1#210 4/12/2021

1012 E Silver Springs 4/13/2021
Blvd Unit A

3820 NW BLITCHTON 4/13/2021
RD | 21655-000-00

3820 NW BLITCHTON 4/13/2021
RD | 21655-000-00

819 SE 1st Terr 4/14/2021
2901 NE 24th PI 4/14/2021
3018 NE 46th Ave 4/14/2021

104 SE 1st Ave Unit A 4/15/2021

104 SE 1st Ave Unit A 4/15/2021

1410 E Silver Springs 4/16/2021
Blvd

4601 E Silver Springs 4/16/2021
Blvd

910 SW 1ST Ave
#201

4/16/2021

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
General Business SALON Active
Merchants/Dealers CONVENIENCE STORE Active
Merchants/Dealers GASOLINE PUMPS Active
General Business DAYCARE-CHILDREN Active

General Business COMMUNITY RESID HOME Active

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active
Professionals INSURANCE AGENT Active
Professionals INSURANCE AGENT Active

Merchants/Dealers SECOND HAND DEALERS Active
Merchants/Dealers FIREWORKS SALES Active

General Business ADMIN OFFICE(S) Active

License Status




