## City of Ocala, FL Issued Business Licenses (Last Week)

LICENSE NUMBER	Doing Business As	Business Location Address	Issue Date	License Type	License Subtype	License Status
LIC-1002641	MARION PRECISION LAWN & LANDSCAPE	2331 NE 17th PI #210	4/12/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002795	BEATSTYLEZ HAIR STUDIO	1012 E Silver Springs Blvd Unit A	4/13/2021	General Business	SALON	Active
LIC-1002604	Sunrise Foodmart #1	3820 NW BLITCHTON RD   21655-000-00	4/13/2021	Merchants/Dealers	CONVENIENCE STORE	Active
LIC-1002605	Sunrise Foodmart #1	3820 NW BLITCHTON RD   21655-000-00	4/13/2021	Merchants/Dealers	GASOLINE PUMPS	Active
LIC-1002573	Kid City USA - Ocala	819 SE 1st Terr	4/14/2021	General Business	DAYCARE-CHILDREN	Active
LIC-1002796	Rainbows Beam Home Care Inc	2901 NE 24th PI	4/14/2021	General Business	COMMUNITY RESID HOME	Active
LIC-1002861	Simply Fascinating Beauty, LLC	3018 NE 46th Ave	4/14/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active
LIC-1002660	Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. : Buss, Thomas C.	104 SE 1st Ave Unit A	4/15/2021	Professionals	INSURANCE AGENT	Active
LIC-1002866	Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. : Gallagher, Arthur J.	104 SE 1st Ave Unit A	4/15/2021	Professionals	INSURANCE AGENT	Active
LIC-1002730	Ocala Lotus House	1410 E Silver Springs Blvd	4/16/2021	Merchants/Dealers	SECOND HAND DEALERS	Active
LIC-1002877	PHANTOM FIREWORKS	4601 E Silver Springs Blvd	4/16/2021	Merchants/Dealers	FIREWORKS SALES	Active
LIC-1002831	Simoes Reeves	910 SW 1ST Ave #201	4/16/2021	General Business	ADMIN OFFICE(S)	Active